RHINESSA funding

Co-ordination and establishment of the RHINESSA study has received funding from the Research Council of Norway (Grants No. 274767, 214123, 228174, 230827 and 273838), ERC StG project BRuSH #804199, the European Union's Horizon 2020 research and innovation programme under grant agreement No. 633212 (the ALEC Study WP2), the Bergen Medical Research Foundation, and the Western Norwegian Regional Health Authorities (Grants No. 912011, 911892 and 911631). Study centres have further received local funding from the following: Bergen: the above grants, World University Network (REF and Sustainability grants), Norwegian Labour Inspection, the Norwegian Asthma and Allergy Association. Albacete and Huelva: Sociedad Española de Patología Respiratoria (SEPAR) Fondo de Investigación Sanitaria (FIS PS09). Gøteborg, Umeå and Uppsala: the Swedish Heart and Lung Foundation, the Swedish Asthma and Allergy Association. Reykjavik: Iceland University. Melbourne: NHMRC Project Grant ID1128450, Melbourne University. Tartu: the Estonian Research Council (Grant No. PUT562). Århus: The Danish Wood Foundation (Grant No. 444508795), the Danish Working Environment Authority (Grant No. 20150067134), Aarhus University (PhD scholarship).

The **RHINE** study has received funding from Danish Lung Association, Estonian Science Foundation, Icelandic Research Council, Norwegian Research Council, Norwegian Asthma and Allergy Association, Swedish Asthma and Allergy Association, Swedish Heart and Lung Foundation and Vårdal Foundation for Health Care Science and Allergy Research.

The co-ordination of the **ECRHS** has been supported by the European Union's Horizon 2020 research and innovation programme under grant agreement No. 633212 (the ALEC study), the Medical Research Council (ECRHS III) and the European Commission FP5 and FP7 (ECRHS I and II). ECRHS IV is being planned and the ten RHINESSA study centres are funded by ERC StG project BRuSH #804199 and by the European Union's Horizon 2020 research and innovation programme under grant agreement No. 874703 (the EPHOR project). Further funding agencies for ECRHS are reported elsewhere.

The funding agencies have had no direct role in the conduct of the study or the data collection and management, nor of data analysis or manuscript preparation.